
1

MODERA 3

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

1

2 3
4

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10 10

12

13

11b

11a



3

16

10

4

8

16

8

12

20

2

A

E

B

F

C

G

U

D

H

4

O

L

2

2

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

1

1

A

A

B

B
C

C
D

D
E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

20

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

3

3

2

2

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

1

4

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

2

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

4

4

3

3

2

1

8

11

4

8

9
J

N

I

M

K

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

12mm 16mm

16mm

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1



2x 2x

5 6

2/211/21

4
B O

8
A

U

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

SZCZEGÓŁ 
SKALA 1 : 1

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

2

2

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

4

4

3

31

1
1

7
7

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

8x

A

B

4x

/ /

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1



4/21

5/21
3

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

1

SZCZEGÓŁ

7 8

3/21

8
C

3

3

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4 1

2

2

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

1

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

O
1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

4
M

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

3

3

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4 1

3

3

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4 111a

11a

11a

11b

11b

11b

4x

C 7

C

O

4x

4x

2

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

44

33

2

1

N
azw
a

20
0m

m

20
0m

m

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

M

2

2

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

1



9 10

2 14 3

7/216/21

8
D

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

O
1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

2 14 3
4

4

3

3

2

2

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

1

Nazwa

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

4

4

3

3

2

21

E

2
E

U

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

2x

2

2

6

12

6

8x

D

11a

11b 20
0m

m

20
0m

m

20
0m

m

20
0m

m

20
0m

m



11 12

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

9/218/21

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

8

4

D

M

O
1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

D

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

C

M

O
4x

4x

8x

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

1

7

2

2

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

1

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1



13 14

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

1

Nazwa

11/21

12/2110/21

28
NE

U

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

4

4

3

3

2

21
E

N 

416
LF O

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1800

4x

8x

2x

16mm

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

3

3

2

2

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

1

4

8

8

9

9

A

F

8 9/

7

1

2

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

4

4

3

3

2

1

4x

E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E

1

L

2

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

1

8 9/



2x

15 16

14/2113/21

2

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

4

4

3

3

2

1

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

1 2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

1

G G

2x 2x

4 42 2
G GO OI H

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

3
4

5/

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

2

2

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

4

4

3

31

SZCZEGÓŁ B
SKALA 1 : 1

B

I

3
5/



17 18

16/2115/21

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2 1

J
4x

2x

1800

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

D

4
D

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

3

4

5

12mm

8
J O O

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

44

33

22
1

1

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

44

33

22
1



19 20

18/2117/21

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

1

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

3

2

2

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

4

4

3

1

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

1

Nazwa

K

K

3x

9x

9
K O

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

4 4

3 3

2 2
1

1

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

4 4

3 3

2 2
1

1

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

4 4

3 3

2 2
1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

9
N

N

13

10

10
10

10

13

13



2221

20/2119/21

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4 3 2

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3 1

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

1

1

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

4 4

3 3

2 2
1

2 2

1

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

4 4

3 3
1

2 2

1

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

4 4

3 3
1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

O

H

H

I

I

O

O

O

O

O

/

/



PL UWAGA !

  

GB  WARNING !

 
 

D    ACHTUNG !

 

CZ   POZOR !

 

SK  POZOR !

 

HU FIGYELEM !

RU  ВНИМАНИЕ !

  

אזהרה IL

אנא עיין בהוראות השימוש, הבטיחות והפינוי 
:KONTAKTהמפורטות בקוד ה-QR שבתחתית העמוד.

MIRJAN 24 SP. Z O.O. 
Łęka Mroczeńska 102 
63-604 Baranów 
biuro@mirjan24.pl 
NIP: PL5252575205
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